

~  
SLP(C)No. 13656-13684 OF 2004

ITEM No.8

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13656-13684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in WA 7543-7571/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2004 (CC 6062/2004)  
(For permission to file SLP, bringing L.Rs. on record, c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
In SLP 13656-84/04:Mr. P.N. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. P. Devesh,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

In SLP ...CC6062/04:Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravivarma Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These special leave petitions and others arising out of this batch of impugned orders may not  
be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master