

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656-13684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in WA No. 7543-7557/1996 c/w WA 7558-7571/96 of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,C/delay in filing appln. and prayer for

interim relief))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18090-18118 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution Lrs of deceased RR Nos.12,13 & 16, with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23336-23339 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.PP Rao,Sr.Adv.

M/s RS Hegde,Chandra Prakash,Savitri Pandey,

PN Prakash,TSA Kumar,P.P. Singh,Advs.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme

Mr.RF Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao

For Respondent(s)

M/s Altaf Ahmad,SS Javali,Sr.Advs.

M/s BK Choudhary, Ashok K. Upadhyay,
E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advs.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It may not be possible to take up the matters
today. Put up the matters on

23.8.2005 subject to the condition that in the meantime parties will take steps to serve

the unserved parties and obtain suitable orders for substitution of legal

representatives, if any, of the deceased parties.

[Naresh Kumar]
[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master