

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656-13684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in WA Nos.7543-7557/1996 c/w 7558-7571/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, c/delay in filing the application for substitution, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.23336-23339 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

SLP(C) NOS.18090-18118 of 2004

[With appln(s) for substitution, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

in SLP(C) 13656-84/04 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

& for respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

in SLP(C)18090-118/04 Mr. T.S. Amar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Prakash, Adv. for

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)18090-118/04 Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. for

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

In SLP(C) 23336-39/04 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Amar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.13656-13684/2004 etc. (contd.)

-2-

in SLP(C) 13656-84/04 Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

& for respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

in SLP(C)18090-118/04 Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv. for

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office report states that some of the respondents are dead.

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Let notice be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased
respondents returnable within eight weeks.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master