

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656-13684/2004

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18090-18118 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr C.P.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13656-13684/2004

Despite order dated 11.1.2010 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take any step for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.
13656-70/2004.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

Item No.3

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that an application for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.10 shall be filed

during the course of the day.

Registry to list on 22.4.2010 failing which to be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 18090-18118/2004

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance
of notice to legal representatives of deceased respondent no.8
within a week.

List again on 5.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj