

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 59-73/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13656-13684/2004

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office
report)

Date: 23/08/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 59-73 are allowed. Let the name of
deceased respondent No. 10 be deleted and substituted by his
heirs.

2

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from
today.

Mr. Kunal Verma, advocate is not present.

Let the application for impleadment filed by Mr.
Verma be posted for consideration in the next week.

A copy of the said application be served on the
counsel for other side.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master