

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 74-102 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13656-13684/2004

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Musarraaf Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Applicants Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A large number of documents filed with the Rejoinder Affidavit are illegible. The concerned official of the Registry is directed to explain as to why and under what circumstances, he/she accepted the documents. The explanation be filed within two weeks. List the case before the Court on 07.12.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|