

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656-13684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in W.A. Nos. 7543-7557 of 1996 and W.A. Nos. 7558 to 7571 of 1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS. 23336-23339 OF 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS. 18090-18118 OF 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Krishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 18.07.2013 we have directed learned counsel

representing the State of Karnataka to obtain the original records. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka, states that he has sent for the original records but till date the same has not been forwarded to him. He points out that the State is taking time as the file is in the vernacular language and its translation is needed. He prays for further two weeks time to obtain the original record along with its translation. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

In case the original record along with the translation is not produced within four weeks, the Court may consider directing for personal appearance of the Chief Secretary of the State.

List the matters in the second week of January, 2014.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| |Court Master

|