

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13656-13684/2004

(Arising out of impugned final
WA No. 7543/1996,06/05/2004 in
7545/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7547/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7549/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7551/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7553/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7556/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7558/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7560/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7562/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7564/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7566/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7568/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7570/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
Karnataka At Bangalore)

judgment and order dated 06/05/2004 in
WA No. 7544/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7546/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7548/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7550/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7552/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7554/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7557/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7559/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7561/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7563/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7565/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7567/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7569/1996,06/05/2004 in WA No.
7571/1996 passed by the High Court Of

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18090-18118/2004
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 23336-23339/2004
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.12.03

For Petitioner(s)
13:42:50 IST
Reason:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Prakash, Adv.

2

Mr. T.S. Amar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shantibhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.N. Nagmohandas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Subhashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In 18090-18118/2004 Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. R.S. Hedge, learned counsel and Mr. P.P.
Rao, learned senior counsel for some of the petitioners
for some time. List the matters on 14.12.2015 for
further hearing, at the end of the Board as Part Heard.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER