

\236ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13656-13684/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2004  
in WA Nos. 7543/1996 to 7571/1996 passed by the High Court of  
Karnataka at Bangalore)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and  
permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office  
report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP (C) Nos. 18090-18118/2004

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) Nos. 23336-23339/2004

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 03/02/2016 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned by the learned senior counsel,  
the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are released from part heard.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER