

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13656-13684/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2004
in WA Nos. 7543/1996 to 7571/1996 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore)

R. RAJASHEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY HOUSE BUILD COOP. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) Nos. 18090-18118/2004 and

SLP (C) Nos. 23336-23339/2004

Date : 15/03/2016 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the learned senior counsel,
the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a regular hearing day, subject to overnight
part-head matter, if any.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(S. K. RAKHEJA)

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.15

17:47:45 IST

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Listing Proforma is enclosed)